



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3517/2022

VINOD PANWAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra and Mr.
Neeraj Dwivedi, Advocates.

Versus

HARIKESH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

20.04.2023

%

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that respondent no.1 has not been served.

Let respondent no.1 be served through all permissible modes on PF to be filed by the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Sahni, Learned APP for the State accepts notice.

Let status report be filed.

List on 19.09.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2023/AR