



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3517/2022**

VINOD PANWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

HARIKESH

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.04.2025

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner when the matter was called out.
2. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the matter any further.
3. Accordingly, the present petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any