



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3517/2022**
VINOD PANWAR

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra and Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Advocates**

versus

HARIKESH

.....Respondent
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
24.09.2025

%

1. As per office note, respondent has not been served.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing Process Fee within four weeks, returnable on 12.02.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/ns